Violation letter

Registered A/D
TRa wwar/ Government of India
@ #arera/ Ministry of Mines
l 5% 7~ @ 91/ Indian Bureau of Mines
" gEleERATG, ¥ewEre &4 wrte/ Hyderabad Regional Office
File No.AP/KNL/Lst-190/Hyd Date: 20.3.2019
To,

Nominated Owner/ Agent,
JSW Limestone Mine,

M/s JSW Cement Ltd,
Works: Bilkalaguduru Village,
Gadivemula Mandal,

Kurnool district, Pin-518508,
Andhra Pradesh.

Sub: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules -2017(MCDR-2017) in
respect of your JSW Limestone Mine over an extent of 617.57 ha in Bilkalaguduru and
Bujanur Villages, Gadivemula Mandal, Kurnool district of Andhra Pradesh.

Sir,

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules -2017
(MCDR-2017)were found violated in respect of your above mine during the inspection on 15/2/2019
by the undersigned in presence of Sri S. Bose Mines Manager, Sri S.K.Shukla Mining Engineer and
Sri Ritesh Chattaraj, Geologist of your mine.

Rule Nature of violation observed
No.
26(2) The holder of mining lease shall submit to the competent authority a yearly report as per

the format specified by the Indian Bureau of Mines, before 1st day of July every year
setting forth the extent of protective and rehabilitative works carried out as envisaged in
the approved mine closure plan.

But it has been noticed that you have not submitted the said report to this office.

54 You are supposed to maintain the production register, sub-grade or mineral reject stack
register along with the grade.
However comprehensive production register showing ROM production, Subgrade
generation, waste/ mineral reject generation, for the year 2017-18 has not been kept as
per past practice in the mine.

46 Shri S.K.Shukla has been reported to be appointed as Mining Engineer under rule 55 of
MCDR 2018, but the notice of his appointment has not been submitted.

02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violation constitutes an offence
punishable under rule 62 of MCDR, 2017.
03. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this
office within 45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter.
Yours sincerely,

(Manish K. Maindiratta)
Deputy Controller of Mines
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2) Director, Department of Mines & Geology, Government of Andhra Pradesh.

w
N

The Assistant Director of Mines & Geology, Department of Mines & Geology, Government of Andhra
Pradesh, Banganpalli Kurnool for information and necessary action.
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